Vol_<u>mq</u>, Page 30241

25597

1.5 SEP 24 A11:52

TRUST DEED

MTC 32849 MB DRED, made on 08/02/96, between THIS TRUST DEED,

LINN E. DALLAS , as Grantor, PATRICIA ROST, JANICE MARION, LINDA KLAWITTER AND JOHN ROST, EACH TO AN UNDIVIDED

Ϋ́́Ύ́́Ω

1/4 INTEREST, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

together with all and singhur the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereanto belonging or in anywize with the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures ow or hereafter attached to or used in connection according to the terms of a promises thereof, if not sooner paid, to be due surface and reader and payment of the sum of the right PCP, POSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of an apparent of principal debt secured by this instruments is there, or any part thereof, or any interest thereof.
The dest of maturaphylic. In the event the within described of the due stated above, or which the final install end is a state of the secure of the source of the secure of the secure of a signed of the secure of the source of the secure of the secure of a signed of the secure of the secure of the secure of the secure of a signed of the secure of a signed of the secure of the secure

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED

TRUST ----LYNN E. DALLAS and 28271 CHAPMAN ROAD SCAPPOOSE, OR 970 97056 Grantor PATRICIA ROST, JANICE MARION, LINDA KLAW 436 EAST SUNNY HILL ROAD FULLERTON, CA 92635 Beneficiary ESCROW NO. MT38849 MS After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

ar Il	Ind implied to make the plovisions herein to set his hand the day and year his discrete the plovisions herein the set of
	Withington STATE OF CHEESON, County of <u>COWLIZ</u> iss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Quig. 13, 1996</u> By LYNN E. DALLAS ENTE
	My Commission Expires
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)
	TO:
	together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warming, to the particular to the particular to the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:
	DATED:, 19

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before

30243

ETHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2" iron rod marking the center-North 1/6 corner of Section 15 bears South 89 degrees 25' 20" West 30.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 25' 20" East 454.01 feet to a 1/2" iron rod; thence West 453.97 feet to a 1/2" iron rod; thence north 581.07 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	
그는 것 같은 것 같	the <u>24th</u> day
Filed for record at request of <u>Amerititle</u> of Sent. A.D., 1996 at <u>11:52</u> o'clock A	M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
of A.D., 19 96 at 0	n Page30241
ofBernetha G. L	etschy County Clerk
ВУ	